al-¢

Murfee €ngineering Company

November, 2014

VIA EMAIL: steve.floyd@co.tom-green.tx.us
Honorable Stephen C. Floyd

County Judge

Tom Green County

122 W. Beauregard

San Angelo, Texas 76303

Mr. Johnny Grimaldo, CPPB: email address
Purchasing Agent

Tom Green County

113 West Beauregard

San Angelo, Texas 76903

RE: Twin Buttes Water System Interconnect Improvements
for Texas Community Development Block Grant Program-2014 Disaster Relief;
Recommendation of Award for TxCDBG DR Contract No. 7214027

Gentlemen:

Bids for the Texas Department of Agriculture Disaster Relief Grant Project Twin Buttes Water
System Interconnect Improvements were received and publically read aloud on November 7th at
2:30 PM. The bidders and total base bid and alternate bid prices received are summarized below.
The approved construction budget for the referenced grant project is $285,000.

Darnell Construction, LLC. Base Bid $244,641.06
Alternate Bid $258,902.06

TTE, LLC. Base Bid $271,169.00
Alternate Bid  None

Murfee Engineering has checked the references provided with the proposal documents and
believes Darnell Construction, LLC. of San Angelo, Texas is qualified to perform the work.

A complete tabulation of bids is enclosed with this recommendation to award the construction
contract to Darnell Construction, LLC. for a total price of $258,902.06.

P:\Baze\TBWS\AlternativeSource\ConstAdmin\Bidding\TBWS-Rec of Approval 11-11-2014.doc
1101 Capital of Texas Highway South « Building D, Suite 110 « Austin, Texas 78746 - 512/327-9204 - TBPE F353


http:258,902.06
mailto:steve.floyd@co.tom-green.tx.us

if you have any questions or would like additional information please contact me at 512-327-9204.
Sincerely,
Jron [0
Jason Baze, P.E.
cc: TBWS
Grant Works

Darnell Construction
Tom Green County

P:\Baze\TBWS\AlternativeSource\ConstAdmin\Bidding\TBWS-Rec of Approval 11-11-2014.doc



Bid Submitted to:
Tom Green County, a legal and political subdivision of the State of Texas; Y, )
For Texas Community Development Block Grant Program-2014 Disaster Rellef; ; "
¢/o Johnny Grimaldo, CPPB, Purchasing Agent ; SRR f/
113 West Beauregard ; JASON WAYNE BAZE 4
San Angela, Texas 76903 I"‘ : ’/
=< e 3
Bid Tabulation 035 108711 &7
Project Manager: Jason Baze, P.E. - Murfee Engineering Company " '%Q-_{/CENS \~$~;
Project: Twin Buttes Water System Interconnect Imrpovements \ SS,ONALE‘A g
Date: 11/07/2014 b bl hetog
Location: San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas ov, J / A0/
Darnell Construction, LLC TTE, UC
1602 East 18TH Street 110 Creekside Trall
San Angelo, Texas 76902 Spicewood, TX 78663-B417
Item Unk { Total Unit Total
No. Quantity | Units Description Price 2 Price Price Price
£ 10 Ls IErosJon Control & Site Restoration $575.00 $575.00 $11,800.00 $11,800.00
wi 16,840 LF 4-inch PVC Pipe $12.42 5209,152.80 $12.00 $202,080.00
w2 133 LF |Bore Installation of 4-inch PVC Pipe $85.40 $11,358.20 $83.00 $11,035.00
w3 4 EA Instaltation of 4-Inch Gate Valve $1,020.59 $4,082.36 $1,600.00 ; $6,400.00
wa 4 EA  [instaliation of 1-Inch ARV $80600 | $3,226.00 $1,15000 | $4,600.00
Ws =] B yn ol Concreta Meter Box {or HDPE Meter Box 12°X17* Min.) 333074 S1853:70 3126000 ;| $6.300.00
7
i
w6 10 i 12-inch X 2-inch Pressure Tap Connection (Include CoSA Meter Purchase, $2512.00 5281200 S7.130.00 $7.150.00
w2 10 I 4-inch X 2-inch Connection (lo Existing TBWS & Tesling) $1,066,00 ; 3308800 35300100 : 3550009
we L0 1 15 1o Backllow preventer & XS Vautt (& Miscell. Piping) 23000 56,230.00 $11,300.00. | $11:300.00
wo 10 | 5 |t contror $4,485.00 $4,485,00 $5,00000 | $5000.00
Total Amount Base Bid $244,641.06 $271,169.00
A1 10 | tF  [Tranch Safety System $8000 | 580000 $20000 :  $2,000.00
W-1A | 16,840.0 L lainen pyve Pipe $11.00 $185,240.00 $11.50 $193,660,00
W-2A 1330 LF Bore Ingtafiation of 3-Inch Pipe $85.40 $11,358.20 $83.00 $11,033.00
]
W-3A 4.0 EA Instaliation of 3-Inch Ball Vaive $847.00 $3,388.00 5112500 |  $4,500.00
:
i |
WarL el L 2-Inch Connection to Tank 56.334.00 9633400 NoBid -
1
WST-2 10 LS |3 Access Hatch $8,995.00 $8,995.00 NoBid | —
Total Amount Alternative Bid (WST- & WST-2 to Replace Base Bid Iltem W7) $258,902.06 e




